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SATURDAY 7TH MAY AUCTION

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11AM

1
An onyx and gilt mantel clock est: £40-£60 (G2)

2
A large Majolica style jardinière est: £30-£50 (A2)

3
A late 19th early 20c Cloisonné vase est: £40-£60 (A2)

4
A very decorative old cash register est: £50-£80 (A1)

5
A green glass dish est: £15-£40 (A2)

6
A box of assorted linen est: £15-£40 (A2)

7
An American 19c decoy duck signed JMW est: £40-£60 (A2)

8
A box of assorted books est: £15-£40 (A4)

9
Two mid late 20c clocks, one with glass dome and revolving balance wheel est: £40-£60 (G2)

10
An early 20c striking mantel clock est: £20-£30 (G2)

11
A set of three Burslem blue and white graduated jugs est: £25-£45 (A2)

12
A pair of large 19c Staffordshire dogs est: £30-£50 (A1)

13
A Royal Doulton jug est: £30-£50 (A2)

14
Two 19c Staffordshire castle spill vases est: £30-£50 (A2)

15
A pair of Staffordshire Greyhounds est: £40-£60 (N3)

16
A pair of Staffordshire cow creamers est: £30-£50 (N3)

17
Fourteen assorted Commemorative mugs est: £40-£60 (N3)

18
A late 19c Imari vase est: £50-£80 (A1)

19
A Mason's Ironstone jug depicting wild animals est: £25-£45 (A2)

20
A Royal Doulton Harvest Ware jug 'She Brought Her People Lasting Good' est: £30-£50 (A2)

21
A 19c Harvest Ware jug est: £20-£40 (A2)

22
A bronze of a girl carrying baskets on a marble base est: £80-£120 (K2)

23
A bronze of a young woman est: £80-£120 (K2)

24
A bronze of a Marley horse est: £100-£150 (K2)

25
Two Doulton Character Ware jugs (one A/F) est: £20-£40 (A2) 

26
A Royal Worcester flower pot est: £50-£80 (N3)

27
A small bronze of Napoleon est: £100-£150 (N3)

28
Seven pieces of Staffordshire mostly 19c est: £100-£150 (A3)

29
Two glass paperweights est: £20-£40 (N3)

30
An old metal pale est: £20-£40 (A3)

31
A pair of continental blanc de chine figures, blue cross sword mark to bases (old restoration) est: £40-£60 (A1)

32
A framed 19c sampler est: £40-£60 (M)

33
A Victorian style mahogany fusee wall clock (pendulum with auctioneer) est: £90-£120 (G2)

34
A pair of very decorative gilt table salts est: £250-£350 (K2)

35
Five assorted busts of young women and boys est: £50-£80 (B12)

36
An unusual wooden owl clock with moving eyes and bearing a metal late verso inscribed 'Patented USA 1925 Britain 1926 Brevette' est: £40-£70 (G2)

37
A decorative etched glass bowl depicting tulips est: £20-£40 (A3)

38
Eight pieces of Crown Derby china (some A/F) est: £40-£60 (A2)

39
A boxed fish knife and server est: £15-£30 (A3)

40
Four items of silver plate, teapot, coffee pot, etc est: £15-£40 (D4)

41
A boxed set of engraved knives and forks est: £40-£60 (A3)

42
A box of assorted china to include Doulton, Spode, etc est: £25-£45 (A4)

43
A collection of brass items to include numerous horse brasses est: £25-£45 (A3)

44
Eleven Cranberry assorted glasses est: £40-£60 (B24)

45
A large collection of old stamps est: £30-£50 (A3)

46
A large 19c brass samovar est: £60-£100 (A1)

47
A fifteen piece Bavarian coffee set est: £50-£80 (B11)

48
A Moorcroft Clematis vase est: £80-£120 (M)

49
A Moorcroft Anemone vase est: £120-£160 (M)

50
A Poole Pottery coffee set for two est: £20-£40 (A3)

51
A Cream Ware centrepiece (A/F) est: £40-£60 (A3)

52
An old white telephone est: £40-£60 (A3)

53
An old black telephone est: £40-£60 (A3)

54
A Clarice Cliff bowl est: £80-£120 (M)

55
A Clarice Cliff  vase est: £80-£120 (M)

56
A Clarice Cliff jug est: £70-£100 (M)

57
A Clarice Cliff 'Bizarre' posy holder est: £70-£100 (M)

58
A Clarice Cliff charger est: £100-£150 (M)

59
A pair of bronze Flamingos on tortoises est: £70-£100 (K2)

60
A pair of Japanese bronze small urns est: £80-£120 (K2)

61
A marble figurine of the Lucerne Lion est: £40-£60 (B36)

62
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid small mantel clock with French movement (key with auctioneer) est: £40-£60 (G2)

63
An early 20c black lacquered Chiniosery clock with inscription to dial (key with auctioneer) est: £40-£60 (G2)

64
A plaster bust of a young lady est: £40-£60 (AB11)

65
A plaster bust of a woman est: £40-£60 (AB10)

66
A plaster bust of a reclining woman est: £40-£60 (AB10)

67
Four items of assorted china Doulton etc est: £20-£40 (A3)

68
A 19c walnut domed box est: £30-£50 (B36)

69
A large continental porcelain lidded urn est: £40-£60 (K1)

70
A 19c Meissen figurine (A/F) est: £40-£60 (N2)

71
A 19c gilt mirror est: £40-£60 (K3)

72
A signed Chinese blue and white dish est: £15-£40 (N2)

73
A twenty two piece Rosenthal tea service 'Kurfurstendamm' 4001 in white and gold est: £50-£80 (H)

74
Two Lladro figures (slightly A/F) est: £25-£45 (B23)

75
Two decorative wall plaques est: £15-£30 (B23)

76
An American 'Syracuse' china dinner service 'Federal Shape Suzanne' pattern c1950 (approximately 70 pieces) est: £130-£160 (H)

77
A Clarice Cliff vase 'Bizarre' (A/F) est: £50-£80 (M)

78
A large resin tusk est: £50-£80 (G3)

79
A pair of brass Corinthian columned candlesticks est: £20-£40 (B35)

80
A silver plated Champagne bucket est: £20-£40 (D3)

81
A Chinese carved figure est: £15-£40 (B35)

82
A fold of old postcards est: £20-£40 (G3)

83
Four pieces of White Friars glass est: £30-£50 (B35)

84
A pair of Jasperware Wedgwood vases est: £30-£50 (B10)

85
Three old dolls and items of clothing to include a German Herm Steiner est: £30-£50 (B10)

86
Thirteen old blue and white tiles est: £25-£45 (B22)

87
A 19c tea service est: £30-£50 (M)

88
A pair of decorative 1930's amber glass vases est: £25-£45 (B22)

89
A set of three graduated Worcester vases est: £40-£60 (B22)

90
A Victorian two handled vase est: £15-£40 (BB4)

91
Two 19c Imari dishes and a pair of 20c Imari vases est: £20-£40 (B34)

92
A box of assorted glassware est: £15-£40 (B34)

93
A box of assorted bric a brac etc est: £20-£40 (A4)

94
Eight items of Coronation Ware est: £15-£30 (N2)

95
A Clarice Cliff jug est: £30-£50 (B33)

96
A Clarice Cliff jug est: £30-£50 (B33)

97
A small Royal Doulton character jug est: £15-£40 (N2)

98
Two pairs of Chinese vases and a Chinese tray est: £20-£40 (J)

99
Two bags of miniature china est: £15-£40 (N2)

100
Three meat platters one an oval Susie Cooper est: £20-£40 (B21)

101
A Croquet set est: £40-£60 (M)

102
A Draughtsman's box est: £20-£40 (B9)

103
A large old postcard album est: £40-£60 (G3)

104
A late 19c Chinese Famille Verde vase est: £80-£120 (K1)

105
An old 19c truncheon est: £30-£50 (N3)

106
A pair of decorative vases est: £40-£60 (B9)

107
A pair of 19c clear glass lustres est: £30-£50 (B8)

108
A pair of silver plate and glass Claret jugs est: £30-£50 (B8)

109
A large box of assorted silver plated items est: £40-£60 (BB36)

110
Four pieces of Cloisonné, three vases and a bowl est: £40-£60 (B20)

111
Two pieces of 19c Imari, a vase and a bowl est: £25-£45 (B32)

112
Ten pieces of Aynsley china 'Fruit' pattern crockery est: £25-£45 (B32)

113
A pair of continental porcelain groups of musicians (A/F) est: £40-£60 (N2)

114
A Middle Eastern two handled turquoise and blue pottery vase est: £30-£50 (B7)

115
Four Venetian glass cups and saucers est: £20-£40 (N1)

116
Three pairs of decorative 19c and 20c plates and a cake stand (slight chip) est: £40-£60 (B7)

117
A 19c Spelter figure (A/F) est: £20-£40 (K2)

118
A 19c gilded three footed vase est:    (N1)

119
Five Royal Doulton small character jugs (some A/F) est: £20-£40 (N1)

120
Six Aynsley china cups and saucers est: £30-£50 (B19)

121
Two Royal Doulton figurines 'Dinky Do' Reg No: 800375 and 'Dinky Do' HN1678 est: £30-£50 (O1)

122
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Sarah' HN3380 est: £30-£50 (O1)

123
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Alexandra' HN3286 est: £30-£50 (O1)

124
A pair of 'Hentley & Palmer' biscuit tins in the form of Chinese vases c1920-30 est: £40-£60 (B31)

125
A Ladies 'Point-to-Point' Winner Trophy for 2000 of Horse & Rider donated by Greig Middleton est: £80-£120 (B6)

126
A Gien/Gera Theringia Majolica large vase est: £60-£90 (K1)

127
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Alexandra' est: £20-£40 (O1)

128
A Staffordshire figurine 'Charmaine' and a Doulton Figure 'Marie' HN1370 est: £20-£40 (O1)

129
Four boxes of assorted silver plated flatware est: £20-£40 (D3)

130
A box set of fish servers est: £20-£40 (D4)

131
An old copper fire extinguisher est: £35-£55 (BG3)

132
Five Chinese and Japanese plates est: £20-£40 (B31)

133
A box fronted case containing two Chub fish est: £200-£300 (AB8)

134
Three blue and white reproduction tea caddies and two blue and white Wedgewood plates depicting American scenes and one other est:£20-£40 (B18)

135
A pair of upholstered oval stools est: £40-£60 (BB33)

136
A Victorian copper warming pan est: £25-£45 (C)

137
A large old family bible c1878 est: £30-£50 (G3)

138
A 19c rosewood box with mother of pearl inlay est: £20-£40 (B5)

139
A gilt oval framed tapestry picture est: £40-£60 (C)

140
A brass fire set consisting of shovel and tongs est: £20-£40 (A4)

141
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Bunny Kisses' (no 6741) est: £40-£60 (AB7)

142
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Harmony in Bink' (no. 1842) est: £50-£80 (B17)

143
A boxed Lladro figure 'An Afternoon Nap' (no. 6765) est: £200-£300 (AB6)

144
A boxed Lladro figure 'Serenading in White' (no. 11843) est: £150-£250 (B29)

145
A boxed Lladro figure 'Prince of Elves' (no. 7690) est: £80-£120 (AB5)

146
A boxed Lladro figure 'Sweet Symphony' (no. 6243) est: £80-£120 (B30)

147
A boxed Lladro figure 'New Playmate' (no. 5456) est: £40-£60 (B28)

148
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Princess of the Fairies' (no. 7694) est: £50-£80 (B28)

149
A boxed Lladro figure 'Butterfly Fantasy' (no. 1846) est: £300-£500 (B5)

150
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Springs New Arrivals' (no. 1854) est: £150-£250 (AB4)

151
A cased violin labelled Richardson est: £250-£350 (E)

152
An old cased violin est: £40-£60 (E)

153
A cased violin with an old man's head carved finial est: £250-£300 (E)

154
A cased flute labelled Symphony est: £35-£50 (E)

155
A German parlour guitar peg tuning c1900, labelled Ferdinand Lammer est: £120-£150 (E)

156
An Euphonium four valve by Mahillion Brussels est: £75-£100 (E)

157
An Euphonium three valve Lafluer est: £20-£30 (E)

158
A Tenor horn c1900, Higham Manchester est: £50-£60 (E)

159
An ornate concert harp zither c1890 est: £200-£250 (E)

160
A lute guitar c1900 est: £130-£160 (E)

161
A German double necked Schrammel bass harp guitar c1910 est: £250-£300 (E)

162
A box of banjos and parts est: £50-£60 (E)

163
A hand painted Worcester vase c1875 est: £40-£60 (B4)

164
A German china figurine of a lady with dish est: £40-£60 (B4)

165
A pair of Mary Gregory cranberry wine glasses est: £30-£50 (B4)

166
A pair of china busts of a boy and girl est: £30-£40 (B16)

167
An old china carriage with integral figure est: £40-£60 (B16)

168
An oak Tantalus with key est: £30-£50 (B3)

169
A 19c inlaid mother of pearl needlework box est: £50-£80 (B3)

170
A bronze four faced Buddha's head est: £35-£55 (B15)

171
A perfume bottle in the form of a Teddy est: £30-£50 (B15)

172
An oil on wood of Cupid est: £30-£50 (B15)

173
A WWI bugle found in France est: £25-£45 (B15)

174
A 19c writing slope est: £30-£50 (B27)

175
An Edwardian coal scuttle with shovel est: £30-£50 (BB32)

176
An iron bound leather upright trunk est: £30-£50 (BB31)

177
An Arts & Crafts barometer est: £50-£80 (A2)

178
A Chinese god figure in blue and white china est: £30-£50 (AB3)

179
A gild solid wood Buddha figure est: £30-£50 (AB2)

180
Two Ethnic sticks and an Ethnic figure head est: £25-£45 (K3)

181
A large pair of Buffalo horns est: £45-£65 (M)

182
An inlaid pie crust edged tray est: £50-£80 (K3)

183
A Guinness barrel top advertising piece est: £50-£80 (J)

184
A set of cased bird eggs est: £40-£60 (J)

185
A set of four silk pictures of various subjects est: £60-£90 (G3)

186
An Art Deco lamp lady in gold costume est: £120-£150 (G1)

187
An Arts & Crafts desk lamp est: £40-£60 (G1)

188
An Edwardian inlaid mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G2)

189
A tall mango wood hand made vase est: £30-£50 (N3)

190
A carved solid wood wall piece of a Buddha est: £40-£60 (E)

191
An eight piece 19c jug and bowl set est: £40-£60 (B29)

192
Twenty four pieces of Granger & Co Worcester blue and white china and four Alltertons cups and saucers est: £40-£60 (B26)

193
A boxed Lladro figure 'Wings of Fantasy' (no. 6651) est: £60-£90 (E)

194
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Away to School' (no. 2242) est: £150-£250 (E)

195
A boxed Lladro figure 'Heron Realm Covered Vase' (no. 6880) est: £150-£200 (E)

196
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Seasonal Gifts' (no. 2229) est: £100-£150 (E)

197
A boxed Lladro figure 'Quinceanera' (no. 6650) est: £100-£150 (E)

198
A boxed Lladro figure 'The Muse' 7703 est: £100-£150 (E)

199
A boxed Lladro figure 'Wild Flowers' (no. 6647) est: £150-£250 (E)

200
A boxed Lladro figure 'Song Bird' (no. 6093) est: £50-£80 (E)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A large 15ct gold and opal butterfly brooch with safety chain est: £200-£300

202
A 14ct gold ring inset with large oval amethyst est: £200-£300

203
A pair of 14ct gold large oval cut amethyst earrings est: £180-£250

204
A 9ct gold brooch of a donkey and cart carrying a bundle of various precious and semi precious stones and tiny bucket hanging from the cart est: £100-£150

205
A 9ct gold and seed pearl star shaped brooch est: £60-£90

206
A reticulated enamelled and metal fish on a small chain est: £50-£80

207
A metal lizard bracelet inset with iridescent stones and red eyes (front leg A/F handle with care) est: £20-£40

208
An Edwardian garnet necklace est: £70-£90

209
A large garnet brooch matching previous lot est: £60-£80

210
A large oval uncut amethyst pendant set in 9ct gold est: £60-£80

211
An high carat gold eight stone diamond and eight stone ruby and circular brooch est: £800-£1,200

212
An 18ct white gold fire opal and diamond ring boxed est: £300-£500

213
A pair of opal and diamond pear drop earrings (one opal slightly A/F) boxed est: £150-£200

214
An 18ct gold and enamelled ladies fob watch brooch est: £300-£500

215
An 18ct gold ladies wristwatch (strap slightly A/F) est: £300-£400

216
A silver embossed circular bon bon dish Birmingham 1899 est: £25-£35

217
A pair of silver salts with acorn decoration London 1909 Mappin & Webb est: £50-£80

218
A glass sugar shaker with silver top Birmingham 1937 est: £20-£30

219
A plated mustard pot with open work sides and blue liner est: £15-£25

220
A pair of opera glasses pink decoration est: £25-£45

221
A pair of silver two branch candelabra embossed decoration Sheffield 1957 est: £800-£1,200

222
An Irish silver dish ring decorated with animals, birds and fish blue liner Dublin 1912 est: £1,500-£2,000

223
A set of six Liberty & Co silver and enamelled teaspoons Birmingham 1926 boxed est: £400-£500

224
A pair of silver bon bon dishes with pierced open sides Birmingham 1909 est: £90-£120

225
A three piece silver condiment set comprising of salt, pepper and mustard, two blue glass liners Birmingham 1937/1938 est: £70-£90

226
A Georgian silver wine funnel possibly 1784 Hester Bateman est: £250-£350

227
A five piece silver condiment set all fully hallmarked and boxed est: £60-£80

228
A five piece Indian condiment set with embossed decoration stamped sterling silver boxed est: £60-£80

229
A set of six silver teaspoons Birmingham 1929 boxed est: £25-£35

230
A silver trinket box lid inset with agate and on ball feet Birmingham 1910 est: £150-£200

231
A Maser bowl with seal to base est: £50-£70

232
A silver circular inkwell with glass liner Birmingham 1931 est: £90-£120

233
A pair of early Georgian silver circular salts on pad feet, indistinct marks est: £80-£120

234
A Georgian silver and mother of pearl snuff box depicting the birth of Christ est: £250-£350

235
A three piece silver condiment set comprising of salt, pepper and mustard Birmingham 1914 Mappin & Webb boxed and two plated mustard spoons est: £50-£70

236
A Channel Island tablespoon marked JQ est: £80-£120

237
A plated trinket box inset with agate est: £100-£150

238
An Indian embossed cream jug est: £60-£80

239
An assortment of seven silver bladed and mother of pearl handled knives, to include Georgian and George Unite, all fully hallmarked est: £100-£150

240
Four silver napkin rings with various hallmarks and a plated cream jug and sugar bowl est: £35-£55

241
A set of six Victorian silver and mother of pearl engraved fruit knives and forks Birmingham 1869 boxed est: £100-£130

242
A pair of Victorian silver tablespoons Exeter 1855, another Victorian silver tablespoon London 1874 and a pair of silver tablespoons London 1911 est: £100-£130

243
A set of five Victorian silver dessert spoons London 1848 est: £80-£110

244
A collection of five silver teaspoons, three Georgian silver and two Victorian all fully hallmarked est: £30-£50

245
A silver cigarette case Chester 1899 est: £20-£30

246
A large carved ivory figure of a Chinese lady carrying her child (approximately 12" high) signed on base (A/F) est: £300-£500

247
A large carved ivory Buddha marks to base and on a wooden stand est: £300-£500

248
A carved Jade pot and cover est: £400-£600

249
A superb 18ct gold and enamelled Kingfisher brooch est: £300-£500

250
A 14ct gold three owl brooch on a crescent moon inset with seed pearls and diamonds est: £400-£600

251
A 9ct gold butterfly brooch inset with garnets and seed pearls est: £80-£120

252
A garnet moth brooch est: £60-£90

253
A small butterfly brooch with amethyst coloured wings est: £20-£40

254
A superb gold, ruby, sapphire and diamond butterfly brooch est: £400-£600

255
A bee brooch with citrine and opal body and eyes and diamond wings (opal slightly A/F) boxed est: £200-£400

256
An 18ct gold pheasant bar brooch est: £100-£150

257
A superb pair of old brilliant cut diamond cluster earrings (approximately 5cts in total) boxed est: £2,000-£4,000

258
A two stranded graduated old pearl necklace with 9ct gold clasp set with centre amethyst and seed pearls est: £600-£800

259
A 93 old pearl graduated necklace with diamond clasp est: £300-£500

260
A fine pair of 14ct gold scroll drop earrings boxed est: £100-£150

261
A 9ct gold rope design necklace (approximately 18" long) est: £100-£150

262
A large oval ring with sapphire and diamonds either side diamond 0.85ct each set in 18ct white gold est: £2,000-£3,000

263
A black enamelled brooch, a fine beaded necklace and a hat pin est: £20-£40

264
A George Engelheart c1794 miniature of George King, 3rd Earl and 1st Baron Kingston, wearing a scarlet uniform of the Irish Militia with blue lapels. Set in a gold oval paste frame (one stone missing) with diamonds at the top. The reverse with initial 'K' in rose cut diamonds on a blue glass ground surrounded by platted hair (original purchase from 1976 with auctioneer) est: £3,000-£5,000

265
An Andrew Plimer c1795 miniature of Francis Doyle wearing a white muslin dress and gold necklace with sapphire pendant. Later Princess de Monaco (original purchase from 1976 with auctioneer) est: £1,500-£2,500

266
A large oval brass carriage clock est: £900-£1,200

267
A miniature brass carriage clock (glass cracked) est: £350-£450

268
A gentleman's copy Omega De Ville chronometer wristwatch est: £40-£60

269
A gentleman's copy Brietling for Bentley Motors 30 seconds chronometer wristwatch est: £80-£120

270
A gentleman's Claude Valentini Sports 900 water resistant automatic 22 jewels wristwatch est: £30-£50

271
A collection of five various pocket knives to include one with hoof shears, two brass spring balances and parts of a carved bone fan est: £20-£40

272
A reproduction Churchill funeral programme est: £10-£15

273
A Worcester porcelain candle snuffer of a lady wearing a bonnet c1890 est: £50-£80

274
A pair of Staffordshire sheep an early pair of deer (A/F), another Staffordshire figure of a dog and child, a continental figure of a sheep with flower est: £100-£150

275
An Art Deco multi purpose brooch inset with blue and white stones est: £80-£120

276
A two strand pearl necklace with 14ct white gold and diamond clasp est: £1,000-£1,500

277
A collection of seven carved wooden Ojime's to  include a monkey and frog est: £50-£70

278
A collection of six wooden animal netsuke’s (four signed) est: £50-£70

279
An Israeli bangle inset with semi precious stones est: £50-£80

280
A Victorian Cranberry scent bottle with silver top (slightly A/F) Birmingham 1887 est: £30-£50

281
A silver collared glass decanter and stopper fully hallmarked Garrard & Co Ltd boxed est: £30-£50

282
A 14ct gold bar brooch inset with seed pearls, stars and moon est: £65-£85

283
A large green amethyst pendant 78.85cts stamped 925 est: £60-£80

284
A 9ct gold garnet cluster ring est: £60-£80

285
A 14ct gold and jade pendant with dragon decoration est: £50-£70

286
An 18ct gold ring inset with 3 garnets and 2 diamonds est: £150-£180

287
A Russian fan shaped Czochraiski Alexandrite pendant 25.35ct est: £50-£70

288
A 9ct gold ring inset with centre oval amethyst and two small diamonds top and bottom est: £80-£120

289
A silver gilt multi gem bracelet est: £90-£110

290
A three stone diamond cross over ring 9ct gold est: £70-£100

291
A 9ct gold three stone aquamarine ring est: £50-£70

292
A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring est: £80-£120

293
A 9ct gold topaz and diamond ring est: £50-£80

294
A 9ct gold diamond and gem ring est: £80-£120

295
A 9ct gold five graduated amethyst ring est: £70-£100

296
A 9ct gold diamond cluster ring est: £70-£100

297
A 9ct gold opal and garnet cluster ring est: £55-£75

298
A long oval cut Bi colour topaz pendant 72.9cts est: £60-£80

299
A Russian pocket watch est: £20-£30

300
A pair of wooden pin trays with reclining nudes est: £20-£30

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
A 20c Persian Quashgai carpet (103" x 60") est: £250-£450

302
A rose ground Bohara carpet (90" x 59") est: £180-£220

303
A 20c Persian rug in cream, blue and pink (70" x 35") est: £40-£60

304
A Persian Herati hand knotted rug red and blue (4' 7" x 2' 8") est: £40-£60

305
A 20c Persian rug on a red ground (40" x 19") est: £25-£45

306
An Uzbek Bokhara wool rug (34" x 24") est: £20-£30 

307
An Uzbek Bokhara wool rug (34" x 24") est: £20-£30

308
A red grand hand made Persian Bolouch rug (79" x 39") est: £160-£180

309
A beige grand Madras rug (67" x 49") est: £100-£150

310
A beige and blue Abbusson runner (110" x 29") est: £100-£150

311
A 20c Persian Sumak runner (24" x 107") est: £50-£70

312
A Persian Belouch rug (56" x 32") est: £75-£90

313
A Persian Balouch rug (57" x 32") est: £50-£80

314
A 20c red ground Persian rug (48" x 29") est: £30-£50

315
A late 19c early 20c Persian rug (some wear) (48" x 28") est: £30-£50

316
An Afghani war chobi wool on cotton made for the Russians to take home during the Afghan - Russian War (32" x 21") est: £90-£110

317
A Jawal salt bag Bokhara design (32" x 18") est: £50-£70 

318
A Jawal salt bag Bokhara design (32" x 18") est: £50-£70 

319
A small Saraband rug with overall Paisley on a madder field and a Shikari (sporting) border mid 20c in very good condition double wefted est: £125-£150

320
A (110cm x 80cm) Hamadan early mid 20c good faded colours but worn est: £40-£60

321
A fine (125cm x 82cm) Tafresh rug central Persia, in excellent condition, overall Herati variation on a cream background, chestnut border and various orange and grey highlights late 20c est: £280-£320

322
A North West Persian village runner in bold colours (modern) in very good condition est: £80-£120

323
A Lori Tribal large cushion bag with geometric motifs on a chequer background est: £90-£140

324
A fine (210cm x 131cm) mid 20c Kashan, faded colours with typical Kashan medallion spandrels est: £400-£600

325
A (206cm x 130cm) rug of Kashan design, probably Ardestan central Persia, who produce designs similar to Kashan with a lower knot count. Mid 20c in good condition est: £400-£500

326
A fine (213cm x 138cm) Kashan in excellent condition, late 20c classical vibrant Kashan colours est: £1,100-£1,500

327
A central West Persian tribal large rug with unusual geometric configurations. Early to mid 20c with a faded terracotta open field est: £150-£250

328
A (310cm x 125cm) North West Persian long (gallery) rug in excellent condition. Bold geometric medallions with some sporadic mythical animals on madder field and geometric meandering border. Probably woven in Meshkin est: £700-£900

329
A late 20c Persian Bokhara rug with three central motifs (4' 2" x 2' 7") est: £30-£50

331
J Simpson
An oil on board of a country cottage signed lower right est: £40-£60

332
A framed and glazed Sir William Russell flint print church on a hillside signed in pencil W Russell Flint (12" x 16") est: £100-£150
333
A pair of framed and glazed J Harmsworth watercolour river scenes signed lower left (2" x 6") est: £60-£100

334
Peter A Panow 20c
A framed abstract oil on panel 'The Masquerade' label verso (9" x 11.5") est: £150-£250
335
Peter A Panow 20c
An abstract oil on panel 'Volcano' label verso (9" x 11.5") est: £150-£250
336
Dick Lee Born 1923 (Exhibited 1972)
A framed oil on board near Maurpertus signed on back of panel label verso (8" x 9") est: £100-£150
337
Irene Makoveeva 20c Russian
A dry point etching of a boxer dog 23/100 signed est: £60-£80
338
Edward Le Bas (1904-1966)
An oil on board profile of a young woman signed est: £80-£120
339
Arthur Foord Hughes (1856-1914)
A watercolour board, building on the Strand, Rye signed and inscribed (Arthur Foord was the son of Pre-Raphaelite painter Arthur Hughes) est: £80-£120

340
Russel Baker
A mixed media flowers in a vase signed and inscibed 'Two Vases' est: £80-£120
341
R E Whitaker RMS (RITA)
A framed and glazed hand painted porcelain plaque feeding the chicks (4" x 12") est: £80-£120
342
C Stanley Todd
A framed and glazed watercolour study of a grouse (C Stanley Todd did the original Whisky Grouse) (8" x 9") est: £150-£250
343
A frame and glazed oval watercolour Queen Victoria signed Ron Fisher lower right (3" x 2.5") est: £40-£60
344
Frederick Stainers 19c/20c
A set of four Victorian oils on board still life flowers signed lower left F Stainer (6" x 5") est: £300-£500

345
A 19c oil on canvas (relined) 'Wayside Solace' signed lower right (20" x 27") est: £1,800-£2,200
346
A framed and glazed oil on canvas children on the beach signed lower left (24" x 29") est: £800-£1,000

347
Laslett J Pott (1837-1898)
A superb gilt framed oil on canvas study of a pretty lady holding flowers signed lower left (33.5" x 23.5") est: £3,800-£4,800

348
M Bowkett 19c
A framed and glazed oil on canvas 'The Sailors Return' signed lower right dated 1889 (29.5" x 19.5") est: 
349
A framed and glazed oil on canvas study of a pug dog signed mono lower right (15.5" x 19.5") est: £400-£500
350
An ornate framed oil on panel moonlit scene with windmill in the foreground (15.5" x 11.5") est: £80-£100 

351
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas (slightly A/F) Cavalier's Supper signed lower right Marejio (25" x 36.5") est: £3,000-£4,000

352
Paya Sanchis
A framed oil on canvas Spanish street scene signed lower right (19" x 23.5") est: £800-£1,200

353
Graham Clarke
A framed and glazed watercolour Kent landscape scene with oast in the distance signed lower left (7" x 9.5") est: £100-£150
354
A 19c framed and glazed sampler with verse, trees and birds est: £200-£300
355
A Neilson
An unframed oil on canvas portrait of a man signed lower right (24" x 18") est: £100-£200

356
Isaac Van Brough
A pair of framed oil on board Dutch water scene signed lower right (7.5" x 9.5") est: £180-£250
357
A gilt framed oil on canvas a young girl dressed in white leaning on a wall signed indistinctly lower left (32.5" x 17.5") est: £1,000-£1,400
358
An 18c/19c Tudor landscape oil on canvas cottage by a pond inscribed 'Cookham Dean' D Delaplace Geradin French c1750-1814 (17.5" x 23.5") est: £1,200-£1,400

359
Edvardo Paolozzi (1924-2005)
A framed and glazed watercolour on jagged paper study of a ship signed lower right (22" x 30" approx) (worn to edges) est: £300-£500

360
E Fletcher (1857-1945)
A pair of gilt framed watercolours steam ships on a river signed lower right (14.5" x 20.5") est: £450-£600
361
F W Bryson (Frank) 20c
A framed portrait oil on canvas (slightly A/F) study of a pretty lady signed top right (36" x 28") est: £80-£120
362
L S Lowry
A framed and glazed signed print 'His Family' signed in margin L S Lowry est: £200-£400
SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
363
A 12 bore side by side Spanish Elbar (Zabala) shotgun non ejector Serial No: 63129 (Shotgun Certificate Holders Only) est: £100-£150
364
A 12 bore side by side hammer shotgun (not nitro proofed) under leaver with Damascus barrels stamped Mortimer & Son Edinburgh (Certificate Holders Only) est: £200-£300

365
A 12 bore semi automatic Franchi Hunter Serial No: R42656 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £150-£250

366
A 12 bore over and under ejector Sabatti Serial No: 35357 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £180-£220

367
A fine side by side 410 hammer shotgun Serial No: 3711 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £50-£100

368
An over and under 410 'El Chimbo' in good condition Serial No: 83701 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £200-£300

369
A 12 bore side by side non ejector Serial No: 3075 to barrel (Certificate Holders Only) est: £50-£80

370
A 16 bore side by side non ejector 'Venables' Serial No: 5904 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £150-£250

371
An Aya 12 bore side by side shotgun ejector Serial No: 543925 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £180-£220

372
A 12 bore side by side hammer shotgun Serial No: 59122 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £150-£250

373
An Anshutz 410 single barrel bolt action shotgun Serial No: 279395 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £30-£50

374
A Purnell .410 single barrel shotgun (Certificate Holders Only) est: £40-£60

375
A 12 bore Baikel single barrel shotgun Serial No: K40278 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £40-£60

376
A Webley Junior .177 with holster est: £70-£90

377
A 12 bore shotgun case in very good condition est: £30-£40

378
A leg of mutton gun slip and two cartridge belts est: £10-£20

379
Two leg of mutton shotgun slips est: £20-£30

380
A Military percussion rifle with rod est: £80-£110

381
A Military sword and scabbard est: £40-£60

382
A Military sword and scabbard est: £30-£50

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
401
A circular metal snuff box depicting French Guards est: £30-£50

402
A metal snuff box Reichsmanschall Goring est: £30-£50

403
A snuff box Arthur Duke of Wellington est: £30-£50

404
A circular snuff box 'England Expects Every Man Will Do His Duty' est: £30-£50

405
A collection of seven carved wooden Ojime's to include a snake and an owl est: £50-£70

406
A collection of six wooden netsukes est: £50-£80

407
A Chinese box of Erotica est: £10-£20

408
A Chinese netsuke of two fish and carved wooden dog of foe and a wooden scoop est: £30-£40

409
A collection of six carved wooden netsukes to include a crab and a grass hopper est: £60-£80

410
A Japanese vesta case decorated with Japanese lady and flowers in bone and mother of pearl est: £35-£55

411
A Black Forest bear matchbox holder with bead eyes est: £25-£45

412
A brass figure possibly Henry VIII holding a sword and on a wooden base est: £45-£65

413
A brass carriage clock Wm Widdop in working order est: £90-£110

414
An assortment of five items to include a plated tray, two bracelets and a 925 stamped box est: £20-£40

415
A five piece silver dressing table set and two embossed silver clothes brushes all fully hallmarked est: £40-£60

416
A pair of porcelain figures of poodles sitting on blue cushions est: £45-£65

417
A pair of silver shell salts on ball feet with matching shell salt spoons Birmingham 1898 boxed est: £40-£60

418
An 18ct yellow gold solitaire diamond ring (approximately 1ct) boxed est: £1,000-£1,500

419
An 18ct gold ladies pocket watch est: £80-£120

420
A ladies French wristwatch Solo 15 jewels and another ladies wristwatch est: £20-£40

421
An Ingesoll 7 jewel lever gentleman's wristwatch on leather strap est: £30-£50

422
A miniature plated compact with powder puff Coat of Arms 'Advance Australia' est: £15-£25

423
An 18ct gold seed pearl ring boxed est: £50-£70

424
A 14ct gold Maracota Amblygonite (VSI) and diamond ring Tibetan est: £200-£300

425
An 18" pearl necklace with a 9ct gold clasp boxed est: £60-£80

426
A 9ct gold ring inset with an colour change Andesine and two small diamonds est: £200-£300

427
A 9ct gold pendant inset with a Russian Diopside 2.25cts (VSI) on 9ct gold chain Siberian est: £300-£500

428
A 9ct gold Paraiba tourmaline solitaire ring (VSI) approximately 1ct boxed est: £250-£350

429
A pair of hand crafted Baltic amber earrings stamped 925 est: £30-£50

430
A 9ct gold AAA Tanzanite and diamond ring (approximately .30cts) baguette and round cut African (SI) diamond boxed est: £450-£650

431
A green Jade vase on a hard wood stand (A/F) est: £150-£200

432
A pair of oval silhouettes Edward and McClean black frames est: £20-£30

433
A pair of old 9ct gold amethyst and pearl earrings boxed est: £40-£60

434
A gold leaf brooch with three flowers of precious and semi precious stones 18ct gold boxed est: £70-£100

435
A fine 14ct gold brooch inset with garnets est: £50-£80

436
A collection of three old marcasite brooches to include a gondola and swallow est: £35-£45

437
An 18ct gold Paraiba Tourmaline Solitaire and Diamond earrings 2.65cts VSI oval cut Paraiba est: £800-£1,000

438
A 9ct gold pink kunzite and diamond ring approximately 13cts oval cut est: £430-£530

439
An 18ct white gold Indicolite and diamond pendant Indicolite VVS, Brazilian .75cts est: £280-£320

440
A lapis lazuli necklace Afghanistan 800cts est: £50-£70

441
A smokey quartz solitaire and diamond ring 925, approximately 5.50cts est: £30-£50

442
A red Jasper necklace 560cts est: £30-£40

443
A 9ct yellow gold natural moldavite solitaire and diamond pendant Czechoslovakia approximately 5.25cts est: £140-£180

444
A red coral necklace 575cts (natural coral from China) est: £35-£55

445
A sea blue Jasper bracelet (from China) est: £30-£40

446
A 9ct gold beer quartz solitaire and diamond ring approximately 15cts est: £200-£280

447
A superb diamond and sapphire pendant/brooch est: £1,200-£1,500

448
Two old coins, one Danish and one Polish and an Austrian medal signed Alder Haf on the back est: £70-£90

449
A pair of Norwegian cut glass and enamelled pepper and salt (damage to the enamelling) est: £10-£20

450
A diamond, sapphire and emerald brooch est: £550-£650

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
451
A 19c French gilt mantel clock with ornate cherubs and a chiming movement est: £100-£150 (G1)

452
Three old dolls est: £40-£60 (B13)

453
An old Teddy and a child's dog toy est: £20-£40 (B14)

454
A wooden model of a ship est: £15-£40 (AB1)

455
A box of assorted brass items est: £25-£45 (BB28)

456
A box of old postcards, photographs, maps etc est: £20-£40 (G3)

457
A box of old linen and lace items est: £30-£50 (BB27)

458
A pair of cased binoculars and a pair of opera glasses est: £15-£30 (B2)

459
A cased set of fish servers est: £15-£30 (D4)

460
A bronze of Neptune est: £80-£120 (K2)

461
A candy floss glass bowl est: £25-£50 (B2)

462
Two Victorian child's night dresses est: £20-£40 (B1)

463
A quantity of Edwardian china est: £20-£40 (B25)

464
A carved small cupboard est: £20-£40 (BB35)

465
A late Victorian oak cased German wall clock in good condition and recently overhauled (key with auctioneer) est: £80-£120 (AA2)

466
An electric copper kettle est: £15-£30 (B1)

467
An old wooden violin case est: £20-£40 (E)

468
A 19th century miniature child's Chintz tea set est: £20-£40 (F21)

469
An early 19th century Minton gilded tea set with imitation Sevres mark (A/F) 17 pieces est: £30-£50 (F21)

470
A decorative Venetian glass vase est: £40-£60 (F22)

471
A 10" Moorcroft Hibiscus vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1960 est: £220-£280 (M)

472
A Moorcroft 6" Fresia bowl on cobalt ground by Walter c1953 est: £150-£200 (M)

473
A Moorcroft 7.25" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930 est: £400-£500 (M)

474
A Moorcroft 4" red Tulip vase est: £130-£180 (M)

475
A Moorcroft 4" Anemone vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1960's est: £110-£160 (M)

476
A Moorcroft 7" Clematis vase on green ground by Walter c1947 est: £300-£350 (M)

477
A Moorcroft 3" Pansy vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £180-£250 (M)

478
A Moorcroft 3.75" Anemone vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £200-£300 (M)

479
A Moorcroft 2.5" leaf berry vase on cobalt ground by William c1940 est: £150-£200 (M)

480
A Moorcroft 4.5" Pansy dish on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £120-£180 (M)

481
A Moorcroft 4" Pansy vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £220-£280 (M)

482
A Moorcroft 8" Pomegranate bowl on cobalt ground by William c1930 est: £300-£350 (M)

483
Four assorted 19th and 20c decanters with stoppers est: £40-£60 (F11)

484
A Victorian set of  domed cased birds est: £50-£100 (G1)

485
A large Victorian glass domed display of birds est: £50-£100 (G1)

486
A small display of birds est: £15-£30 (G1)

487
A carved old Buddha (A/F) est: £20-£40 (F22)

488
A Harvest Ware jug 19c est: £20-£40 (F22)

489
A box of assorted flatware and a silver plated coaster est: £30-£50 (F12)

490
Two 19c Staffordshire figures 'Red Riding Hood' and a Lady on Horseback (A/F) est: £40-£60

491
A collection of Military Uniforms to include Officer's Coat No 1 Uniform etc est: £50-£100 (J)

492
A 19c blue and white meat platter and two blue and white bowls est: £40-£60 (F23)

493
A 1930's green glass trio candlesticks and bowl est: £15-£30 (F1)

494
A commemorative two handled tankard and a 19c blue and white large cup est: £20-£40 (F12)

495
Two 19c small figurines (A/F) est: £15-£40 (O2)

496
A 19c banjo barometer for restoration est: £50-£80

497
A large pair of Satsuma vases and a smaller pair est: £150-£200 (L)

498
Two albums of World War pics one album 1920's-30's family pictures and a film star album est: £30-£50 (G3)

499
A large 19c oval inlaid papier mache tray (A/F) est: £50-£80 (J)

500
A four piece silver plated tea and coffee set est: £25-£45 (D2)

501
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Kitten Gatherings' (no. 6941) est: £100-£150 (AF1)

502
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Ten and Growing' (no. 07635) est: £50-£80 (AF1)

503
A boxed Lladro figure 'Water Girl' (no. 2323) est: £80-£120 (AF2)

504
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Purr Fect Friend' est: £50-£80 (AF3)

505
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Bumble Bee Fantasy' (no. 1845) est: £200-£300 (F3)

506
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Blossom of the Heart' (no. 6782) est: £50-£80

507
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Sentimental Bohemian' (no.8239) est: £80-£120 (AF4)

508
A boxed Lladro figurine 'New Friend' (no. 6211) est: £30-£50 (F3)

509
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Dancer' (no. 2267) est: £40-£60 (AF5)

510
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Mediterranean Light' est: £80-£120 (AF5)

511
A pair of Art Nouveau fire dogs est: £25-£45 (BB25)

512
A bow fronted cased fish est: £80-£120 (G1)

513
Six old bowling balls est: £25-£45 (BF21)

514
Approximately twenty 19th and 20th century plates, some ribbon plates, etc est: £20-£40 (F13)

515
A silver plated basket and egg cup holder est: £15-£40 (D2)

516
Five assorted figurines est: £25-£45 (F3)

517
A quantity of blue and white china est: £20-£40 (F24)

518
A large box of assorted china etc est: £25-£45 (BF22)

519
Two old croquet mallets, two La Crosse sticks, two old golf clubs and a cricket bat est: £20-£40 (E)

520
A multi coloured oval vase est: £25-£45 (F13)

521
A bronze of an Art Nouveau lady est: £60-£90 (K2)

522
A wooden sign inscribed 'Mathematical Instruments' est: £20-£40 (J)

523
A mahogany wall bracket est: £20-£40 (BF23)

524
A bobbin reel shoe rack est: £15-£40 (AF6)

525
A decanter in the form of a bird est: £30-£50 (D2)

526
A box of assorted items est: £20-£40 (BF24)

527
A pewter sardine dish and a Chintz butter dish est: £20-£40 (F24)

528
A collection of old albums est: £20-£40 (BF26)

529
A collection of Commemorative items and two Queen's Empire Books est: £30-£50 (F14)

530
A pair of engraved large glasses est: £15-£40 (F22)

531
An early Chinese bronze on metal stem est: £100-£150 (BF25)

532
An old metal and wooden box est: £20-£40 (BF27)

533
A fine 19c mahogany cased bracket clock with twin fusee movement est: £600-£800 (G1)

534
A 19c mahogany and brass inlaid bracket clock with twin fusee chiming movement est: £800-£1,000 (G1)

535
A collection of Arsenal Football Programmes for Season 1951-1952 est: £25-£45 (F4)

536
A signed 45 record of Waterloo by Abba est: £20-£40 (F4)

537
A 19c chiming bracket clock with ormolu mounts (key and pendulum with Auctioneer) est: £80-£120 (G1)

538
A set of White Friars glasses est: £25-£45 (F4)

539
A pair of brass candelabra est: £20-£40 (F4)

540
Three pairs of candlesticks, a Victorian pair, etc est: £40-£60 (F5)

541
An electric copper kettle, copper kettle on stand and a copper flask est: £40-£60 (F15)

542
A leather collar box with collars and a leather Masonic pouch est: £20-£40 (F5)

543
A copper two handled bowl and a brass blow lamp est: £25-£45 (BF27)

544
A late 20c mahogany cased wall clock with fusee movement est: £90-£120 (G1)

545
Three assorted boxes est: £40-£60 (F25)

546
A large Victorian family Bible and Paul Wright's 'Life of Christ and His Suffering'.  Early edition 1782. Some damage est: £40-£60 (G2)

547
A Rosenthal dinner service approximately fifty pieces in total est: £50-£100 (I)

548
Five 18c and 19c Chinese plates and dishes (A/F) est: £40-£60 (F25)

549
A pair of 19c cut glass decanters est: £40-£60 (F6)

550
A 19c Derby tea set est: £40-£60 (F16)

551
A box of assorted 19c decanters (some A/F) est: £25-£45 (F26)

552
A large box of good quality glassware est: £30-£50 (BF28)

553
A pair of 19c Derby lidded vases est: £40-£60 (N1)

554
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Babie' (HN 1679) est: £30-£50 (O1)

555
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Joy' (HN 3875) est: £30-£50 (O1)

556
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Bo Peep' (HN 1811 est: £30-£50 (O1)

557
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Sit' (HN 3123) est: £40-£60 (O1)

558
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Dinky Do' (HN 2120) est: £40-£60 (O2)

559
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Catherine' (HN 3044) est: £30-£50 (O2)

560
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Robin' (M39) est: £200-£300 (O2)

561
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Sweet Sixteen' (no. 6687) est: £50-£80 (F27)

562
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Travelling Companions' (no. 6753) est: £60-£90 (F17)

563
A boxed Lladro figurine 'By My Side' (no.7645) est: £40-£60 (F7)

564
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Flowers of Goddess' (no. 7709) est: £100-£150 (F7)

565
A boxed Lladro figurine 'It Wasn't Me' (no. 7672) est: £80-£120 (F17)

566
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Morning Chorus' (no. 5552) est: £40-£60 (F26)

567
A boxed Lladro figurine 'For a Perfect Performance' (no. 7641) est: £40-£60 (F17)

568
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Garden Dance' (no. 6580) est: £30-£50 (F27)

569
A boxed Lladro figurine 'On My Way Home' (no. 6752) est: £80-£120 (AF9)

570
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Prelude in White' (no. 1841) est: £200-£300 (AF9)

571
A Clarice Cliff Newport lidded dish est: £25-£45 (F16)

572
A 19c German bracket clock with chiming movement and brass dial est: £100-£150

573
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Stayed at Home' (HN 2207) est: £50-£80 (O2)

574
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Kitty' (HN 3876) est: £30-£40 (O2)

575
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Rose' (HN 1368) est: £20-£40 (O2)

576
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Marie' (HN 1417) est: £40-£60 (O2)

577
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Christmas Morn' (HN 3212) est: £50-£80 (O2)

578
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Mary had a Little Lamb' (HN 2048) est: £40-£60 (O2)

579
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Polly Peacham' (HN 699) (rare) est: £350-£450 (Q2)

580
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Chloe' est: £100-£200 (Q2)

581
A Royal Doulton  figurine 'Babie' (HN 1679) est: £30-£50 (O2)

582
A Royal Doulton figurine of three dogs in a basket (HN 2588) est: £20-£40 (O3)

583
Five Doulton dog figurines est: £50-£80 (Q2)

584
A Royal Doulton fox figure est: £30-£50 (Q2)

585
Four dog figurines est: £20-£40 (O3)

586
A pair of early 20c Imari vases est: £50-£80 (F6)

587
A box of assorted china items to include a Glenfidddich decanter est: £40-£60 (F28)

588
An unusual glass decanter in the shape of a pig est: £30-£50 (F18)

589
A box of assorted china, etc est: £20-£40 (F18)

590
A box of assorted old books est: £30-£50 (BF29)

591
A box of old tools est: £20-£40 (BF30)

592
A small collection of cricket magazines est: £15-£30 (J)

593
A Ross Ensign camera est: £40-£60 (N1)

594
A Mason's ginger jar est: £15-£30 (F8)

595
Four assorted glass items est: £20-£40 (F8)

596
An old Illustrated London News and a copy of The Field est: £15-£30 (J)

597
A large decorative Murano glass vase est: £80-£120 (N3)

598
A bronze of a lion with boar est: £140-£180 (K2)

599
A brass tapestry screen mantel piece clamp est: £20-£40 (E)

600
A box of assorted books est: £15-£40 (E)

601
Two boxed sets of drawing instruments est: £20-£40 (F8)

602
A Coalport figurine 'Perfect Day' est: £20-£40 (O2)

603
A Royal Worcester figurine 'Chloe' est: £30-£50 (O2)

604
A Royal Worcester figurine of 'Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II' est: £20-£40 (O2)

605
A Royal Doulton figurine Pretty Ladies 'Olivia' (HN 5114) est: £40-£60 (O2)

606
A Royal Doulton figurine Pretty Ladies 'Elaine' (HN 4865) est: £25-£45 (O2)

607
A Royal Doulton figurine Pretty Ladies 'Southern Belle' (HN 4997) est: £20-£40 (O2)

608
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Lydia' (HN 1908) est: £20-£40 (O2)

609
A Royal Doulton figurine Pretty Ladies 'Alexandra' est: £20-£40 (O2)

610
A Royal Doulton figurine 'March' (HN 3332) est: £20-£40 (O2)

611
A Royal Doulton figurine 'The Little Mother' est: £20-£40 (O2)

612
A collection of thirteen miniature Royal Doulton figurines est: £50-£80 (Q2)

613
Seven Coalport figurines Victorian Elegance Series est: £40-£60 (D1)

614
Three Coalport figurines est: £20-£40 (O4)

615
Three small Coalport figurines est: £20-£40 (O4)

616
Five assorted Coalport figurines est: £30-£50 (D1)

617
A Royal Doulton figurine 'The Little Mother' est: £20-£40 (O4)

618
A pair of excellent quality Austrian Victorian bowls decorated in gilt with roses est: £30-£50 (F19)

619
Seven boxed items of flatware, fruit knives, etc est: £30-£50 (D1)

620
A Worcester hors d'oeuvre's dish, a boxed Royal Worcester pin dish, a Worcester bowl and platter est: £40-£60 (F9)

621
A box of bric a brac to include Coalport, Wedgwood, plated items etc est: £20-£40 (D7)

622
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Just Like You' (no. 6799) est: £30-£50 (F29)

623
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Gentle Surprise' (no. 6210) est: £20-£40 (F29)

624
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Pocket Full of Wishes' (no. 7650) est: £80-£120 (F29)

625
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Pals Forever' (no. 7686) est: £40-£60 (F29)

626
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Time to Share' (no. 6978) est: £60-£90 (F30)

627
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Lets Fly Away' (no. 6665) est: £40-£60 (F30)

628
A boxed Lladro figurine 'The Best of Friends' (no. 8032) est: £60-£90 (F30)

629
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Afternoon Snack' (no. 6577) est: £150-£200 (F20)

630
A boxed set of Chinese metal cups est: £20-£40 (F18)

631
Two items of Cloisonne and a pair of brass shell candle holders est: £25-£45 (F19)

632
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Lakeside Day Dream' (no. 6644) est: £200-£300 (F20)

633
A boxed Lladro figurine 'My Favourite Companion' (no. 6985) est: £40-£60 (F20)

634
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Little Peasant Girl' (no. 2332) est: £20-£40 (F10)

635
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Ancient Oriental' (no. 7803) (only eight) est: £30-£50 (E)

636
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Hurry Now' (no. 2306) est: £100-£150 (F10)

637
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Little Ducks After Mother' (no. 1307) est: £20-£40 (F10)

638
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Playing Mom' (no. 6681) est: £100-£150 (G2)

639
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Lily Pad Love' (no. 6645) (A/F) est: £30-£50 (G2) 

640
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Playful Friends' (no. 5609) est: £25-£45 (G2)

641
A boxed Lladro figurine 'A Basket of Love' (no. 7622) est: £50-£80 (G2)

642
A large tapestry by 'Hines of Oxford' est: £200-£400 (H)

643
A 19c American Waterbury & Co Clock Company rosewood clock est: £50-£80 (H)

644
A smaller American Waterbury & Co clock est: £20-£40 (G2)

645
A 19c mahogany pocket watch stand est: £40-£60 (G2)

646
A decorative sculpture of Corinna - The Lyric Muse after William Brodie est: £130-£170 (O6)

647
A decorative sculpture of Antonius after The Capitolina est: £140-£180 (G3)

648
A decorative sculpture of an exotic dancer after William Calder Marshal est: £70-£90 (L)

649
A decorative wall hanger plaque est: £70-£90 (C)

650
A large box of assorted china for restoration est: £40-£60 (E)

651
A large Chinese figure of a Chinese God (marks to base) est: £100-£200 (L)

652
A large Chinese figure of a Chinese God (marks to base) est: £100-£200 (L)

653
A large Chinese figure of a Chinese God (marks to base) est: £100-£200 (L)

654
A pair of decorative Chinese vases late 19th early 20th century est: £200-£300 (L)

655
A Worcester basket ware bowl est: £40-£60 (I)

PAINTINGS, PRINTS & FURNITURE – SALE ROOMS 1 & 3

COMMENCES 1.30PM

(PLEASE NOTE – FROM 1.30P.M ONWARDS THE UPSTAIRS SALE ROOM 2 & DOWNSTAIRS SALE ROOM 1 RUN TOGETHER)
MEASUREMENTS OF THE PICTURES INCLUDE THE FRAME

701
A framed print 'Farming Family' est: £20-£40

702
A framed and glazed Pears print 'A Chip of the Old Block', after the Fred Evans watercolour 21" x 26" est: £20-£40

703
A pair of gilt framed oils of St. Michaels Mount and Bamburgh Castle by M. Duncan, 26" x 36" est: £100-£200

704
A framed oleograph of a Venetian scene in a gilt frame, 22" x 27" est: £15-£40

705
A framed and glazed watercolour of a small rural church, signed lower right Bettine C Walford est: £20-£40

706
A framed and glazed C19th watercolour of a village scene with a bridge and geese. Signed 13" x 16" est: £40-£60

707
A framed and glazed pen and ink by Phil May 1864-1903.  Signed and titled "Tip-Cat", 16.5" x 14.5" est: £80-£120

708
A framed and glazed watercolour and pastel of early C20th village scene, unsigned, 15.5" x 19" est: £40-£60

709
A framed 1960s abstract oil on board signed R Bernard 66, 28" x 32" est: £50-£80

710
A 19c spy print "Alfred" est: £15-£20

711
A decorative gilt framed print, 24" x 21" est: £20-£40

712
A framed oil of a Scottish river on loch scene signed est: £30-£50

713
A framed and glazed watercolour of a garden scene signed bottom right Stobart, 19" x 23" est: £25-£45

714
A framed and glazed print London scene, 18" x 17" est: £20-£40

715
A framed and glazed watercolour of an interior scene, 16" x 19" est: £20-£40

716
A framed and glazed Eastern painting on silk depicting 2 female musicians est: £20-£30

717
A framed and glazed early C20th watercolour on paper of a Lebanese woman in costume dress signed lower right est: £20-£30

718
A C19th framed and glazed marine picture signed bottom left, 16" x 22" est: £30-£50

719
A framed and glazed watercolour river scene with swans signed CT Lawson lower left, 15" x 18" est: £40-£60

720
A large unframed oil on canvas Flowers, signed bottom left 25" x 30" est: £40-£60

721
A framed oil country scene signed Collingridge bottom left (frame A/F) 11" x 18" est: £60-£80

722
A large framed print of an RAF Lancaster bomber by Coulson 26" x 36" est: £30-£50

723
A pair of oriental silk work studies of elderly figures est: £30-£50

724
A framed and glazed David Shepherd print 'But Teddy Doesn't Need a Ticket' signed in pencil est: £50-£80

725
A framed and glazed limited edition hunting print (48/350) by Alison Guest signed in pencil 20" x 24" est: £30-£50

726
A framed and glazed David Shepherd print 'Ice Wilderness' 23" x 17" est: £30-£50

727
A set of four WT Parry prints framed and glazed all lake mountain scenes 13" x 20" est: £40-£60

728
A small framed and glazed watercolour canal scene 10" x 12" est: £20-£40

729
An American watercolour 20c signed J Rudman AWS American Prairie Farm 17" x 24" est: £40-£60

730
A frame and glazed watercolour Russian School study of cats early 20c 16" x 21" est: £40-£60

731
A framed and glazed 19c watercolour rural scene signed and dated 1882 19" x 25" est: £40-£60

732
A pair of gilt oil of River scenes 11" x 15" est: £100-£150

733
A large decorative Venetian mirror est: £100-£150

734
A framed and glazed Simon Palmer print 'Across the Weald' (20/50) 13" x 14" est: £20-£40

735
A framed and glazed watercolour 20c ruins of a castle signed 13" x 16" est: £15-£40

736
A large framed and glazed Montague Dawson marine print 'The Lahoo' 29" x 37" est: £100-£200

737
A pen and ink framed and glazed picture entitled 'Ashindy in Bb' 12" x 15" est: £20-£40

738
An oil on board of the sailing vessel 'Wavetree' signed A J Wildish 27" x 32" est: £40-£80

739
Three 19c framed and glazed costume prints 16" x 21" est: £30-£50

740
A set of three framed and glazed prints, two signed by the designer of the Royal Carriage est: £100-£150

740A
A framed oil on board of a tall masted barge in dock at Strood, signed lower right G E Ball  est: £80-£120

741
A large Montague Dawson signed marine print 'The Smoke of Battle 33" x 28" est: £200-£300

742
A framed and glazed print of 'The Roll of Battle Abbey 1066' est: £40-£60

743
A Victorian framed and glazed print of a little girl asleep with a cat on her lap est: £20-£30

744
An unframed early mid 20c Indian painting on silk depicting figures and peacocks est: £100-£150

FURNITURE
745
An early 20c painted cast-iron coat rack and umbrella stand, est: £80-£120

746
A 20c oak hall monk's bench est: £40-£60

747
A 19c carved long coffee table with green marble est: £50-£80

748
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid wardrobe with a mirrored door over a long drawer est: £50-£80

749
An Edwardian mahogany large chest/cupboard with brass handles and eight drawers with a carved side cupboard est: £100-£150

750
A pair of 20c mahogany side tables est: £15-£30

751
An early 20c rush backed rocking chair bent wood style seat est: £25-£40

752
A Victorian mahogany compactum wardrobe with central glazed door and fitted shelves over 2 drawers and flanked either side by mirrored doors est: £150-£250

753
An iron three section folding screen est: £30-£50

754
An 18c oak dresser top with boarded back est: £70-£90

755
A pair of green painted iron garden bench ends est: £40-£60

756
An iron fire basket est: £30-£50

757
An iron fire basket with Fleur de Lys finial's est: £30-£50

758
A 19c iron fire grate with decoration iron work to front est: £100-£150

759
A low iron fire grate with tray est: £25-£50

760
A Lloyd Loom corner linen basket est: £40-£60

761
A Victorian figured walnut double wardrobe with a central mirrored door over a deep drawer c1870 est: £150-£200

762
A Georgian oak bureau bookcase in need of some attention est: £150-£250

763
An old metal and wooden garden seat with fern pattern, est; £400-£600

764
An early 20c mahogany Bergere three piece suite est: £150-£250

765
A good quality mahogany bow fronted sideboard with cross banding to top over four long drawers flanked either side by bow cupboards (purchased for Harrod's) est: £400-£600

766
A set of six wooden bar stools with upholstered seats and in good condition est: £200-£300

767
A fine iron fire grate with Tudor Rose design to back est: £70-£100

768
An iron fire basket and fire dogs in good condition est: £100-£120

769
A rustic oak table with single drawer to end over tapering square legs est: £80-£120

770
A Georgian style oak free standing corner cupboard with astral glazed doors est: £150-£250

771
A 20c deep buttoned blue velour tub chair est: £20-£30

772
A 20c green upholstered ladies chair in good condition est: £30-£50

773
A 19c Victorian brass and metal cot, est: £60-£90

774
A c1900 pale oak hall stand with coat hooks, mirror and a tiled back est: £40-£60

775
A set of pine bookshelves, est: £40-£60

776
A Swedish pine single wardrobe with a panelled door and in good condition est: £100-£130

777
An Empire period mahogany screen frame, est: £30-£50

778
A pair of 19c mahogany dining chairs upholstered in pink and gold, est: £40-£60

779
A pair of 20c reproduction square Military style side tables with drawers est: £150-£200

780
A large 20c reproduction oblong Military style coffee table with three drawers est: £200-£250

781
An early 20c mahogany oval lamp table with decorative legs, est: £40-£60

782
A Victorian satin wood chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with white china handles (slightly A/F) est: £100-£200

783
A 20c reproduction Canterbury with 2 slim drawers est: £40-£60

784
A 20c round lamp table with a central cane panel under glass est: £30-£40

785
A Victorian armchair upholstered in Calico and in sound condition est: £100-£130

786
An early Edwardian oak square lamp table est: £30-£50

787
A late Victorian oak hall chair with ornate carved back est: £50-£70

788
A Victorian mahogany demi-lune marble top wash stand, est: £40-£60

789
An Edwardian walnut piano stool with lift up lid est: £20-£30

790
A c1900 Bergere armchair with upholstered side panels and cane back est: £80-£120

791
An Edwardian parlour suite, consisting of sofa, two armchairs and four occasional chairs, est: £250-£450

792
A Victorian mahogany oval tilt top table with carved base seats 6 est: £200-£300

793
A Victorian mahogany work table with drop flaps over a cupboard and drawer est: £100-£150

794
An early 20c two seater sofa upholstered in terracotta and cream material (foot slightly A/F) est: £100-£200

795
An Edwardian mahogany framed two seater sofa with matching chair and another chair matching design but upholstered in a floral material est: £400-£600

796
A pair of 19c red upholstered armchairs with a mahogany frieze and turned legs est: £100-£140

797
A pair of 20c reproduction tan leather tub chairs est: £300-£500

798
An early 20c Bergere two seater sofa with loose cushions est: £100-£200

799
A 20c ladder back rocking chair est: £40-£60

800
A 19c mahogany tray top bed table est: £30-£50

801
A 19c mahogany Pembroke table with a single drawer over turned legs and casters est: £60-£80

802
A 1920's bow fronted two drawer canteen of cutlery chest est: £80-£120

803
A nest of three glass inset topped tables est: £10-£25

804
A late Victorian ebonised display cabinet with a sloping glass flap over a deep cupboard, est: £100-£150

805
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid sideboard in good condition, est: £80-£120

806
A fine Victorian marquetry inlaid octagonal lamp table in good condition est: £100-£150

807
An early mid 20c oak side table with casters est: £10-£20

808
A late 20c tripod mahogany side table est: £30-£40

809
A possibly German 19c escritoire for restoration with an excellent satinwood interior, est; £300-£500

810
An 18c oak bureau with a fitted interior over two short and three long drawers est: £200-£300

811
An oak and wicker stick stand, est: £25-£45

812
An early 20c oak small display cabinet with glass front panel est: £30-£40

813
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted chest of two short over three long drawers with brass ring handles and bracket feet (in need of a re-polish) est: £100-£150

814
An early 20c mahogany stool with cane seat and cushion, est; £30-£40

815
A 1920's round upholstered stool, est: £20-£30

816
A Georgian mahogany bureau with a fitted interior and Masonic inlaid motif over four drawers, est: £80-£120

817
A part 18c oak corner cupboard with arched panel door over a panelled door and fitted shelves est: £400-£600

818
A fine gentleman's Victorian walnut spoon back armchair upholstered in cream material est: £150-£250

819
A fine mahogany spoon back armchair matching previous lot est: £150-£250

820
A Victorian ebonised and walnut credenza with brass ormolu mounts and the centre door with painted panel est: £200-£400

821
A 20c mahogany cased regulator wall clock with brass pendulum est: £80-£120

822
A Victorian walnut inlaid four tier whatnot est: £80-£100

823
An Edwardian marble top washstand with towel holder est: £40-£60

824
A 19c black painted iron architectural urn on iron Corinthian column est: £400-£600

825
A John Broadwood rosewood boudoir grand piano est: £300-£400

826
A Victorian stained pine pew seats 4 est: £80-£120

827
A metal filigree wall mirror with bevelled glass est: £80-£120

828
An iron decorative folding screen with glass drops est: £50-£70

829
A set of four oak framed upholstered elbow dining chairs upholstered in terracotta and gold material est: £150-£250

830
A 19c gilt oval wall mirror in good condition est: £80-£120

831
A fine late Victorian walnut framed two seater sofa of excellent quality and upholstered in pale gold floral material est: £300-£500

832
An early 20c three section Globe Wenicke style bookcase one flap with wooden panel est: £80-£120

833
An early 19c oak drop leaf gate leg table with round tapering legs (slightly A/F) est: £30-£50

834
A 20c oak carved coffer with left up lid est: £50-£80

835
A George III oak bureau for restoration, est; £125-£155

836
A 20c mahogany folding three tier cake stand est: £15-£25

837
A fine Edwardian mahogany display/bookcase with double glazed doors and shell inlaid panels est: £100-£120

838
A 1920's mahogany bow fronted glass display cabinet with double doors and shelves est: £50-£70

839
A late 19c mahogany glazed bookcase with two doors and adjustable shelves, est: £65-£85

840
A Victorian Duchess desk with brass gallery to top over centre box and drawers est: £35-£45

841
An Edwardian mahogany corner cupboard with mirrored top over double panelled doors est: £40-£60

842
A fine Edwardian mahogany inlaid envelope card table in good condition est: £200-£300

843
An iron fire screen, est: £15-£30

844
A fine Waring & Gillow Ltd mahogany kidney-shaped dressing table with triple mirrors and five drawers, est: £200-£400

845
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid bedroom chair est: £20-£30

846
A late Victorian pale oak single chair est: £15-£25

847
A pretty pair of late 19c country cane chairs est: £20-£30

848
An early 18c oak side table with two geometric drawer fronts over repaired pad feet est: £300-£500

849
A fine 19c figured walnut inlaid pier cabinet in very good condition, est: £700-£900

850
A 19c mahogany table top swivel mirror with drawers (slightly A/F) est: £20-£30

851
A miniature seven drawer cutlery chest, est; £20-£40

852
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with later Nouveau handles est: £300-£400

853
A fine George III oak and mahogany bow fronted corner cupboard with a fitted shelf interior and brass fittings est: £400-£600

854
An Edwardian octagonal centre table with shelf beneath c1900-1910 est: £50-£70

855
A Victorian mahogany table top swing mirror est: £50-£70

856
A 19c mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with turned handles and feet est: £400-£500

857
A Sheraton design satin wood bow fronted display cabinet above 2 banded cupboard doors and splayed legs est: £300-£500

858
A Regency mahogany oblong tilt top breakfast/dining table with ornate brass inlaid base and four legs est: £400-£600

859
A Victorian mahogany gentleman's shaving stand with adjustable mirror over two lidded compartments est: £120-£180

860
A pretty early 20c Bergere armchair with a needlework seat est: £80-£120

861
A Georgian mahogany bureau with fitted interior over drawers with original oval brass handles c1800 est: £500-£700

862
A Georgian mahogany fold over tea table on turned legs c1800 est: £300-£400

863
An Edwardian mahogany round lamp table with shelf beneath est: £25-£45

864
A Georgian mahogany chair with a small flower needlework upholstered seat est: £25-£35

865
An Edwardian ebonised display cabinet in good condition est: £40-£60

866
An early 18c oak coffer with carved front panels and a planked top est: £300-£400

867
A late 19c oak shield back elbow chair dated 1899 est: £40-£60

868
An early 18c oak panelled coffer with a carved front est: £250-£400

869
A 19c style regulator wall clock in good condition, est: £35-£55

870
A fine Regency rosewood and brass inlaid chiffonier with glazed doors lined with material (key with auctioneer) est: £1,500-£1,800

871
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass ring handles and splayed feet (A/F) est: £100-£200

872
A pretty early 20c mahogany table top mirror in good condition est: £40-£60

873
A Victorian mahogany pole screen with a needlework panel depicting a stag est: £70-£90

874
A superb 18c Irish mahogany two section mule chest with a lift up lid over a 2 drawer carved base and mounted with brass handles and escutcheons est: £1,500-£1,800

875
A late 17c early 18c oak bible box with lift up lid over a carved frieze and iron lock plate est: £100-£150

876
A superb early 19c mahogany large cheval mirror with turned supports and brass candle sconce est: £2,500-£3,000

877
A fine J Ayres Dapple Grey rocking horse on stand in good condition est: £1,500-£1,800

878
A good quality brown leather Chesterfield three seater sofa est: £600-£800

879
A dark brown leather button back armchair est: £200-£300

880
A Victorian mahogany chest of two short over three long drawers c1870 est: £450-£550

881
A gilt over mantel mirror est: £180-£220

882
An Edwardian mahogany cream upholstered long stool with six turned legs est: £50-£80

883
A late Victorian mahogany stool upholstered in cream matching previous lot est: £40-£60

884
A 19c Anglo Indian work table with lift up lid and fitted interior over a carved base est: £2,000-£2,500

885
A fine quality 19c burr walnut inlaid bonheur de jour in excellent condition est: £2,200-£2,600

886
A good quality Victorian walnut serpentine side table with a single frieze drawer est: £300-£500

887
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid corner chair with rush seat est: £50-£70

888
A Georgian style mahogany bachelor's bow fronted chest of drawers with brushing slide est: £150-£250

889
A Victorian child's high chair with cane seat, safety rail and step est: £50-£70

890
An early 18c oak small panelled coffer with carved front est: £250-£400

891
A 19c oak cased 8 day long case clock with painted dial signed Henning Lemington est: £500-£700

892
A George III oak free standing corner display cupboard on panelled cupboard base c1760-1820 est: £400-£600

893
A fine early George III mahogany chest on chest with 3 short drawers over 6 long all with brass handles and escutcheons terminating on bracket feet of good rich colour and patina est: £1,000-£1,500

894
A superb mid 18c oak press cupboard with two large doors over 3 blind drawers and 3 drawers with brass handles and terminating on bracket feet est: £1,500-£2,200

895
A 19c slim 30 hour long case clock with brass dial signed Rob Poll Harleston est: £500-£700

896
A decorative brass mirror with semi-precious stones est: £40-£70

897
An 18c/early 19c oak cased 30 hour long case clock with brass dial signed Wm Smithfield, Romford est: £400-£600

898
A fine Regency plum pudding secretaire bookcase with a glazed top over a fitted writing area to drawer and cupboard beneath est: £4,000-£6,000

899
An early 18c oak cased 30 hour long case clock with single hand brass dial signed Thomas Brattle est: £250-£400

900
A decorative brass mirror with two glass panels and flower swags est: £80-£100

901
A 19c mahogany extending dining table with two extra leaves over turned and reeded legs est: £1,000-£1,500

902
A set of 16 oak late 19th early 20c dining chairs to include 2 carvers est: £1,000-£1,500

903
An elaborate design geometric panelled wall mirror est: £100-£150

904
An early 20c oak framed needlework panelled screen est: £40-£60

905
An early 20c white painted console table and oval mirror est: £60-£90

906
A 19c mahogany tilt top tripod table (slightly A/F) est: £60-£80

907
A fine Victorian figured walnut marble top credenza with three mirrored doors and very good condition est: £800-£1,000

908
A decorative brass arched top wall mirror with brass overlay to top est: £80-£120

909
An early 20c mahogany standard lamp and cream shade est: £25-£40

910
A pair of early 20c Blackamoor figures with painted head wear and jackets (slightly A/F) est: £1,200-£1,500

911
A good quality mahogany round tilt top dining table with diamond column and platform base est: £700-£900

912
A fine pair of 20c high back winged armchairs upholstered in wheat coloured material est: £300-£500

913
A c1900 American mahogany display cabinet with a central mirrored door and open shelf beneath, flanked either side by open shelves bearing a label for Hale and Kibburn Philadelphia to rear, est: £80-£120

914
A late 20c oak refectory dining table with 2 extra leaves and 10 matching oak panelled dining chairs in very good condition (cost £7,000) est: £2,000-£4,000

915
A Georgian oak round tilt top breakfast table on tripod splayed legs est: £150-£200

916
A 19c elm trunk with iron straps and handles est: £80-£120

917
An early-mid 20c oak-cased grand-mother clock with chiming movement, est: £100-£150

918
A 19c oak carved hall chair with turned legs and stretcher est: £50-£80

919
A painted metal hanging glass hall lantern est: £60-£90

920
A 19c oak double wall shelf with turned columns est: £30-£50

921
A 20c oak small court cupboard with parquetry inlay est: £100-£200

922
A gold decorative wall mirror with detailed top est: £80-£100

923
A 19c pine panelled back settle with lift up lidded seat and storage compartment est: £200-£300

924
A late Victorian mahogany extending wind-out dining table with two extra later leaves, est: £250-£450

925
A pretty metal hanging lantern light est: £60-£90

926
A set of four Queen Anne style dining chairs with green upholstered seats est: £50-£100

927
An early 20c mahogany turned standard lamp and shade est: £40-£60

928
A set of pine open book shelves est: £30-£50

929
A 19c Adam's style gold wall mirror with oval bevelled glass and decorative centre urn with swags (slightly A/F) est: £55-£75

930
A Georgian oak round tilt top breakfast table with triple splayed legs est: £200-£300

